Shelby County Fiscal Court Meeting Agenda June 18, 2024 10:00 a.m. Shelby County Courthouse 501 Main Street Shelbyville, KY 40065

- 1. Call Meeting to Order. Dan Ison, Judge Executive
- 2. Roll Call. Tony Harover, County Clerk
- 3. Motion to approve the Minutes from June 4, 2024. Dan Ison, Judge Executive
- 4. Motion to approve the May 2024 Financial Statement. Sheila McGee, County Treasurer
- 5. Motion to approve Budget Transfers. Sheila McGee, County Treasurer
- 6. Motion to approve Cash Transfers. Sheila McGee, County Treasurer
- 7. Motion to approve Bill List. Sheila McGee, County Treasurer
- 8. Motion to approve request to solicit bids for custodial services for the Judicial Center. **Dan Ison, Judge Executive**
- 9. Motion to approve request to solicit bids for the below ARPA Application. **Danny Eades**, **Magistrate** 
  - 2023-09 Pool Deck Repairs Parks Department
- 10. Election payments. Tony Harover, County Clerk
- 11. Motion to introduce a First Reading of Ordinance relating to Road Encroachment Permits for Vehicle Ingress/Egress Within Shelby County. **Carrie McIntyre, County Attorney**
- 12. Questions and Issues concerning Parks Department by Fiscal Court. Matt Mattingly, Parks Director
- 13. Motion to approve the surplus sale of fence gates, fence rolls, fence posts and barbed wire from the Sheriff's Office impound lot located at the Detention Center. Sandra Ashcraft, County Jailer
- 14. Motion to approve the surplus sale of the following items from the Detention Center. Sandra Ashcraft, County Jailer
  - Scag Cart/Walk Behind Mower
  - Hydraulic Post Hole Digger

- 15. Motion to approve miscellaneous items to be scrapped from the Detention Center. Sandra Ashcraft, County Jailer
- 16. Motion to approve receipt of donated 2017 Ford Police Interceptor SUV VIN 1FM5K8AR4HGA80946 from the Shepherdsville Police Department and the Shepherdsville City Government to the Shelby County Coroner's Office. Jeff Ivers, County Coroner
- 17. Motion to fill Ashley Miller's vacated seat on the County Board of Assessment Appeals. **Dan Ison, Judge Executive**
- 18. Human Resources. Dan Ison, Judge Executive

## **Detention Center**

- Motion to approve full-time new hire, **Cynthia Suarez**, as Deputy Jailer, with a pay rate of \$18/hr. Motion to approve pay rate to be effective 6/20/24.
- Motion to approve full-time new hire, Colin Wells, as Deputy Jailer, with a pay rate of \$18/hr. Motion to approve pay rate to be effective 6/19/24.
- Motion to approve full-time new hire, **James Stone**, as Deputy Jailer, with a pay rate of \$18/hr. Motion to approve pay rate to be effective 6/20/24.
- Motion to approve full-time new hire, **Dakota Bunch**, as Deputy Jailer, with a pay rate of \$18/hr. Motion to approve pay rate to be effective 6/19/24.
- 19. Magistrates Report.
- 20. Adjournment.

Note: If there is need for specific accommodations, including auxiliary aids, contact Mike Cox, ADA Coordinator of the Shelby County Judge Executive's office at (502) 633-1220 at least one week prior to the meeting so that suitable arrangements can be considered for the delivery of the service or attendance requirement prior to the activity.